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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA,
professionally known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

vs. Case No. 12012447 CI—Oll

HEATHER CLEM; GAWKER MEDIA, LLC,
et a1.

Defendants.

/

AKERMAN LLP’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS CO-COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS

Akerman LLP and its attorneys (collectively "Akerman"), pursuant t0 Fla. R. Jud.

Admin. 2.505(f)(1), hereby move t0 withdraw as co-counsel 0f record for Defendants,

GAWKER MEDIA, LLC; NICK DENTON; and A.J. DAULERIO (“Defendants”)
,

as well as

specially—appearing and previously—dismissed Defendant BLOGWIRE HUNGARY SZELLEMI

ALKOTAST HASZNOSITO, KFT (now known as "KINJA, KFT"), and, in support, state that:

Akerman's services are n0 longer needed for this proceeding, because the Defendants are

fully represented by the firms 0f Thomas & LoCicero PL and Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz,

LLP.

WHEREFORE, Akerman and Kirk S. Davis respectfully request this Honorable Court t0

enter an Order allowing Akerman t0 withdraw as co-counsel 0f record for the Defendants (and

for the avoidance 0f doubt for KINJA, KFT), and relieving it 0f any obligation with respect t0

the representation 0f the defendants, and t0 grant such other and further relief as this Court

deems just and proper.

{362985173}

***ELECTRONICALLY FILED 10/27/2015 07:57:42 AM: KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***



{362985173}

AKERMAN LLP‘

/s/ Kirk S. Davis

Kirk S. Davis, Esquire

Florida Bar No.2 362220

Primary E-Mail: kirk.davis@akerman.c0m

Secondary E-Mail: deb.j0hns0n@akerman.com
401 E. Jackson Street

Suite 1700

Tampa, Florida 33602

Telephone: (813) 223-7333

Facsimile: (813) 223-2837

Co-Counselfor Gawker Defendants



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy 0f the foregoing has been furnished by

email Via the e-portal system, this 27th day 0f October, 2015, t0 the following:

Barry A. Cohen, Esquire

Michael W. Gaines, Esquire

The Cohen Law Group
201 E. Kennedy B1Vd., Suite 1950

Tampa, Florida 33602

bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
jhalle@tampalawfirm.com
mwalsh@tampalawfirm.com
Counselfar Heather Clem

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esquire

Shane B. Vogt, Esquire

BAJO
|

CUVA
|

COHEN
|

TURKEL
100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, Florida 33602

kturkel@bajocuva.c0m

svo 'flfzéiba'ocum.c0m

Charles J. Harder, Esquire

Douglas E. Mirell, Esquire

Jennifer McGrath, Esquire

Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP
132 South Rodeo Drive, Suite 301

Beverly Hills, CA 90212—2406

charder@hmafirm.com
dmirell@hmafirm.com
’mc gram {alhma firmwm

David R. Houston, Esquire

Law Office 0f David R. Houston

432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

dhouston@houstonatlaw.com

krosser@h0ust0natlaw.com

Counselfor Plaintiff
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Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire

Rachel E. Fugate, Esquire

Thomas & LoCicero PL
601 S. Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33606

gthomas@tlolawfirm.c0m
rfugate@tlolawfirm.com

kbrown@tlolawfirm.c0m

Seth D. Berlin, Esquire

Michael D. Sullivan, Esquire

Michael Berry, Esquire

Alia L. Smith, Esquire

Paul J. Safier, Esquire

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1899 L Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036
sberlin@lskslaw.com

msullivan@lskslaw.com

mberry@lskslaw.com
asmith@lskslaw.com

psafier@lskslaw.com

Counselfar Gawker Defendants

Timothy J. Conner, Esquire

Holland & Knight LLP
50 North Laura St., Ste. 3900

Jacksonville, FL 32202
timothv.connofitglhklawcom

Charles D. Tobin, Esquire

Holland & Knight LLP
800 17th Street, NW, Ste. 1100

Washington, DC 20006

Counselfor Intervenors, First Look Media, Ina,

WFTX-TV, Journal Broadcast Group, Vax

media, Ina, WFLA-TV, Media General

Operations, Ina, Cable News Network, Ina,

Buzzfeed and The Associated Press



Allison M. Steele, Esquire

Rahdert, Steele, Reynolds & Driscoll, P.L.

535 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

amnestee@a01.com
asteele@rahdert1aw.com

ncampbell@rahdertlaw.com

Attorneysfor Intervenor Times Publishing

Company

/s/ Kirk S. Davis
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